IC
One Cell Lithium-ion/Polymer Battery Protection IC   FHI01
1
Pin Configuration 管腳配置
Pin1
Pin6 Pin5 Pin4
Pin3 Pin2
Figure 1 SOT-23-6L

SOT-23-6 -40°C ~ 85°C
FHI01B-YT PB+ week No. Tape
Type Name 型號命名
FHI01 X - Y  T
                  Packing Type 包裝形式 T： Tape 編帶
                 Type 產品型號                                                     B： Bulk 散裝
Voltage                                             Package 封裝形式 Y： SOT-23 -6
            電壓
BLOCK DIAGRAM 功能框圖
Sam
pling
Voltage
reference
dormancy
control
overcharge
overdischarge
over current
charger
delay
Vdd
V-
CO
DO
Ct
circuit
detector
detector
 timer
detector
detector
C
ontrol  L
ogic
A 4.3±0.05V
B 4.2±0.05V
IC
One Cell Lithium-ion/Polymer Battery Protection IC   FHI01
3
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Ta=25℃) 最大額定值 (Note )
Rating 額定值 Characteristic
特性參數
Symbol
符號 Min 最小 Max 最大
Unit
單位
Supply Voltage 輸入電壓 VDD -0.3 12 V
CO output pin voltage
CO 輸出電壓 Vco VDD -26 VDD +0.3 V
DO output pin voltage
DO輸出電壓 Vdo VDD -0.3 VDD +0.3 V
Ct input pin voltage
Ct輸入電壓 Vct VDD -0.3 VDD +0.3 V
V- input pin voltage
V- 輸入電壓 V- VDD -26 VDD +0.3 V
Operating Temperature Range
工作溫度範圍 Topt -40 85 °C